Owner’s Manual

O OO0 OO0 O0O0O00OJg

Heavy-Duty =
Tilt Flat Screen |
Wall Mount

Model: DWT2670XE

OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0 OO0

COCoOapao T OoOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOl

|: COaOnao DOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO'

CAUTION: DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY. SERIOUS INJURY OR
PROPERTY DAMAGE MAY OCCUR!

50x50 / 75x75 / 100x100 / 100x150
100x200 / 150x100 / 150x150 / 200x100 70"
200x200 / 200x400 / 300x200 / 300x300 MAX
350x350 / 400x200 / 400x300 / 400x400

Espaiiol 8 * Frangais 15 « Pycckuin 22 « Deutsch 29

WARRANTY REGISTRATIO

Register your product today and be -
automatically entered to win an ISOBAR® i
surge protector in our monthly drawing!  7ze i [l

tripplite.com/warranty

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support
Copyright © 2022 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved.

i

[=]
F.
[=]




Safety Instructions

Note: Read the entire instruction manual before you start assembly and installation.

/I\WARNING

» Do not begin the installation until you have read and understood the instructions and warnings contained in this
manual. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please visit tripplite.com/support.

» This mounting bracket was designed to be installed and utilized ONLY as specified in this manual. Improper
installation of this product may cause damage or serious injury.

» This product should only be installed by someone of good mechanical ability, with basic building experience and a
full understanding of this instruction manual.

» Make sure that the mounting surface can safely support the combined load of the equipment and all attached
hardware and components.

« If mounting to wood wall studs, make sure that mounting screws are anchored into the center of the studs. The use
of a stud finder is highly recommended.

» Always use an assistant or mechanical lifting equipment to safely lift and position equipment.

» Tighten screws firmly, but do not over-tighten. Over-tightening can damage the items, greatly reducing their holding
power.

» This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal
injury.

Warranty and Product Registration

5-Year Limited Warranty

Seller warrants this product, if used in accordance with all applicable instructions, to be free from original defects in material and workmanship for a
period of 5 years from the date of initial purchase. If the product should prove defective in material or workmanship within that period, Seller will repair or
replace the product, at its sole discretion.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY TO NORMAL WEAR OR TO DAMAGE RESULTING FROM ACCIDENT, MISUSE, ABUSE OR NEGLECT.
SELLER MAKES NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES OTHER THAN THE WARRANTY EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT
PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS, ARE
LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE WARRANTY PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE; AND THIS WARRANTY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL AND
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. (Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, and some states do not allow the exclusion
or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal
rights, and you may have other rights which vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction.)

WARNING: The individual user should take care to determine prior to use whether this device is suitable, adequate or safe for the use intended. Since
individual applications are subject to great variation, the manufacturer makes no representation or warranty as to the suitability or fitness of these
devices for any specific application.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION

Visit tripplite.com/warranty today to register your new Tripp Lite product. You'll be automatically entered into a drawing for a chance to win a FREE
Tripp Lite product!*

* No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. Some restrictions apply. See website for details.

Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Photos and illustrations may differ slightly from
actual products.



Component Checklist

IMPORTANT: Ensure you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installing. If any
parts are missing or faulty, visit tripplite.com/support for service.

B

(x2) (x2) (x1) (x1) (x4) (x3)
Package M

(oo (oo (oo (o (o © () ()
M-A RS M-B q)?mrm

M-C R M-D M-E|

M5x14 M6x14 M6x25 M8x25 M8x45 (x4) (x4)
(x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4)
Package W

QDS
W-A

ST6.3x55 @10x45 (x4)
(x4) (x4)




Installation

o000 0Q9 - ,

ﬁo 00009°

\\

~
: : 1
\

IS
/// O O o O

oo 0o o Q

oco00Q°

o009

~ -

— ,\‘,

w |

‘ 0

‘ \
I |

‘ \

i |

‘ 0

‘ \

0 \

i

| ]

|

— 55mm & 4.5mm
(2.2") (@ 3/16") (2.4") (@ 3/8")

¢ | < CIcsss=




Installation

WARNING

¢ Make sure that mounting screws are anchored into the center of the studs. Use of a stud finder is
highly recommended.

¢ When installing wall mounts onto a concrete masonry unit (also known as a CMU or “cinder
block”), verify that the actual concrete thickness is at least 35 mm (1-3/8”) in order to hold the
concrete anchors. DO NOT DRILL INTO MORTAR JOINTS! Be sure to mount the assembled wall-
mount plate with the included concrete anchors, washers and anchor bolts onto solid sections
of the blocks. The solid sections can generally be found 25 mm (1") toward the middle of the
block from either end. An electric drill on a slow setting is suggested to drill the hole rather than a
hammer drill, so as to avoid breaking out the back of the hole when entering a hollow section.

¢ Installers must verify that the supporting surface will safely support the combined load of the
equipment and all attached hardware and components.

¢ Installers are responsible to provide hardware for other types of mounting situations.



v 817 }xﬂ%ﬂ%

i
0
[ ARRRRRRARARNNY |

Too Long Too Short

&)
e o ———

IR v/
7
7

fommmmmmmm—m—— e

N o = -

o ———— - ——

Note: Choose appropriate screws, washers and spacers (if necessary) according to the type of screen.

 Position the adapter brackets as close as possible to the center of the display.

» Firmly secure the adapter brackets onto the display using the screws and any other necessary hardware
components included with the unit.

A Do not over-tighten screws.



Installation

Note: If the display does not stop
at your desired position, tighten the
screws as shown.

Using an assistant or mechanical lifting equipment, hook the display with attached adapter brackets over the top of
the mounted wall-plate. Tighten the two screws of the adapter brackets to secure the unit.

Maintenance

» Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).
* Visit tripplite.com/support if you have any questions.

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support

22-04-206 9341A5_RevA



Manual del Propietario

Soporte Inclinable

O OO0 OO0 O0O0O00OJg

de Pared para
Pantalla Plana

O O OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0 OO0

COCoOapao T OoOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOl

|: COaOnao DOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO'

para
Servicio Pesado

Modelo: DWT2670XE

PRECAUCION: NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA. iPUEDEN
OCURRIR LESIONES SEVERAS O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD!

50x50 / 75x75 / 100x100 / 100x150
100x200 / 150x100 / 150x150 / 200x100 70"

200x200 / 200x400 / 300x200 / 300x300 MAXIMO
350x350 / 400x200 / 400x300 / 400x400

English 1  Frangais 15 * Pycckuin 22 « Deutsch 29

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 EE UU - tripplite.com/support
Copyright © 2022 Tripp Lite. Todos los derechos reservados.

8




Instrucciones de Seguridad

Nota: Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de iniciar la instalacién y ensamble.

A ADVERTENCIA

* No inicie la instalacion hasta que haya leido y entendido las instrucciones y advertencias contenidas en este
manual. Si tiene cualquier pregunta con respecto a cualquiera de las instrucciones o advertencias, visite
tripplite.com/support.

» Este soporte de instalacion fue disefiado para ser instalado y utilizado SOLAMENTE como se especifica en este
manual. La instalacion incorrecta de este producto puede causar danos o lesiones severas.

» Este producto debe ser instalado Unicamente por alguien que posea competencia mecanica adecuada,
experiencia basica en construccion y total comprension de este manual de instrucciones.

» Cercitrese que la superficie de instalacion pueda soportar con seguridad la carga combinada de todo el equipo,
hardware y componentes instalados.

» Si se instala en paredes con travesafios de madera, cerciérese que los tornillos de instalacion estén anclados en
el centro de los travesarios. Es muy recomendable usar un detector de vigas y travesanos.

 Utilice siempre un ayudante o equipo de elevacion mecanico para levantar y colocar el equipo con seguridad.

» Apriete los tornillos firmemente pero no en exceso. Apretar excesivamente puede daiar los componentes,
reduciendo severamente su capacidad de soporte.

» Este producto esta disenado para usarse solo en interiores. Usar este producto en exteriores podria derivar en
fallas del producto y lesiones personales.

Garantia Limitada por 5 Afos

El vendedor garantiza este producto, si se usa de acuerdo con todas las instrucciones aplicables, esta libre de defectos en cuanto a materiales y mano
de obra por un periodo de 5 afios a partir de la fecha de compra inicial. Si el producto resulta defectuoso en cuanto a materiales o mano de obra dentro
de ese periodo, el vendedor reparara o reemplazara el producto a su entera discrecion.

ESTA GARANTIA NO SE APLICA AL DESGASTE NORMAL O A LOS DANOS QUE RESULTEN DE ACCIDENTES, USO INCORRECTO, USO
INDEBIDO O NEGLIGENCIA. EL VENDEDOR NO OTORGA GARANTIAS EXPRESAS DISTINTAS A LA ESTIPULADA EN EL PRESENTE. SALVO

EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE LO PROHIBAN LAS LEYES APLICABLES, TODAS LAS GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS, INCLUIDAS TODAS LAS GARANTIAS
DE COMERCIALIZACION O IDONEIDAD, ESTAN LIMITADAS EN CUANTO A DURACION AL PERIODO DE GARANTIA ESTABLECIDO; ASIMISMO,
ESTA GARANTIA EXCLUYE EXPRESAMENTE TODOS LOS DANOS INCIDENTALES E INDIRECTOS. (Algunos estados no permiten limitaciones en
cuanto a la duracién de una garantia y algunos estados no permiten la exclusion o limitacion de dafios incidentales o indirectos, de modo que es posible
que las limitaciones anteriores no se apliquen a usted. Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos y es posible que le asistan otros derechos
que pueden variar de una jurisdiccién a otra).

ADVERTENCIA: antes de usarlo, cada usuario debe tener cuidado al determinar si este dispositivo es adecuado o seguro para el uso previsto. Ya
que las aplicaciones individuales estan sujetas a gran variacion, el fabricante no garantiza la adecuacion de estos dispositivos para alguna aplicacion
especifica.

Tripp Lite tiene una politica de mejora continua. Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso. Las fotografias e ilustraciones pueden
diferir ligeramente de los productos reales.



Accesorios y Partes Incluidas en el Empaque

IMPORTANTE: Antes de proceder a instalar, asegurese de haber recibido todas las partes de acuerdo con la lista de
comprobacion de componentes. Si falta alguna parte o esta dafiada, visite tripplite.com/support para solicitar servicio.

B

(x2) (x2) (x1) (x1) (x4) (x3)
Paquete M

(oo (oo (oo (o (o © () ()
3B q)?mrm

M-C R M-D M-E|

M5x14 M6x14 M6x25 M8x25 M8x45 (x4) (x4)
(x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4)
Paquete W

GRS
W-A

ST6.3x55 @10x45 (x4)
(x4) (x4)

10



Instalacion

o000 0Q9 - ,

ﬁo 00009°

\\

~
: : 1
\

IS
/// O O o O

oo 0o o Q

oco00Q°

o009

~ -

— ,\‘,

w |

‘ 0

‘ \
I |

‘ \

i |

‘ 0

‘ \

0 \

i

| ]

|

— 55mm & 4.5mm
(2.2") (@ 3/16") (2.4") (@ 3/8")

¢ | < CIcsss=

1"



Instalacion

ADVERTENCIA

e Cerciorese que los tornillos de instalaciéon estén anclados en el centro de los montantes. Es muy
recomendable usar un detector de vigas.

¢ Al instalar soportes de pared en una unidad de mamposteria de concreto (conocida también como
CMU o bloques de concreto), verifique que el espesor real del concreto sea de al menos 35 mm [1
3/8”] a fin de sujetar los taquetes para concreto. ]NO TALADRE EN LAS UNIONES DE ARGAMASA!
Asegurese de instalar la placa de pared ensamblada con los taquetes para concreto, arandelas
y tornillos de anclaje incluidos en las secciones sélidas de los bloques. Las secciones sélidas
pueden encontrarse generalmente a 25.4 mm [1”’] hacia el centro del bloque desde cualquier
extremo. Se sugiere utilizar un taladro eléctrico a baja velocidad para barrenar el orificio en vez de
un rotomartillo para evitar rotura de la parte posterior del orificio al entrar en una seccién hueca.

* Los instaladores deben verificar que la superficie de apoyo soporte con seguridad la carga
combinada de todo el hardware y componentes instalados.

e Los instaladores son responsables de proporcionar los accesorios para otros tipos de soluciones
de instalacion.

12



Instalacion

LLLLLLLLTL T

Demasiado Demasiado
Grande corto

xx%

e o ———

N o = -

o ———— - ——

Note: Elija los tornillos, arandelas y espaciadores (si fueran necesarios) apropiados de acuerdo al tipo de pantalla.
» Coloque los soportes adaptadores tan cerca como sea posible al centro de la pantalla.

» Asegure firmemente los soportes adaptadores en la pantalla usando los tornillos y cualquier otro componente
necesario incluido en la unidad.

A No apriete excesivamente los tornillos.

13



Instalacion

Nota: Si la pantalla no se detiene
en su posicion deseada, apriete los
tornillos como se muestra.

Con ayuda de otra persona o de un equipo de elevacion mecanico, cuelgue la pantalla con los soportes del

adaptador colocados sobre la parte superior de la placa de pared instalada. Apriete los dos tornillos de los soportes
adaptadores para fijar la unidad.

Mantenimiento

» Compruebe a intervalos regulares (al menos trimestralmente) que el soporte esté bien instalado y sea seguro para
usarse.

« Si tiene alguna pregunta, visite por favor tripplite.com/support.

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 EE UU - tripplite.com/support

22-04-206 9341A5_RevA
14



Manuel de I'utilisateur

Montage mural
inclinable pour
écran plat
robuste

Modéle : DWT2670XE

O OO0 OO0 O0O0O00OJg

O O OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0 OO0

COCoOapao T OoOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOl

|: COaOnao DOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO'

MISE EN GARDE : NE PAS EXCEDER LA CAPACITE PONDERALE MAXIMUM INDIQUEE.[
CELA RISQUERAIT DE CAUSER DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU DES DOMMAGES MATERIELS!

50x50 / 75x75 / 100x100 / 100x150

100x200 / 150x100 / 150x150 / 200x100
200x200 / 200x400 / 300x200 / 300x300 MAX.
350x350 / 400x200 / 400x300 / 400x400

English 1 » Espaiol 8 « Pycckun 22 « Deutsch 29

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support

Droits d'auteur © 2022 Tripp Lite. Tous droits réservés.

15



Consignes de sécurité

Remarque : Lire le manuel d'instructions en entier avant de commencer I'assemblage et l'installation.

AAVERTISSEMENT

* Ne pas commencer l'installation avant d'avoir lu et compris les instructions et les avertissements contenus dans le
présent manuel. Pour toute question concernant les instructions ou les avertissements, veuillez visiter tripplite.com/
support.

» Ce support de montage a été congu pour étre installé et utilisé UNIQUEMENT comme spécifié dans le présent
manuel. Une mauvaise installation risque de causer des dommages ou des blessures graves.

» Ce produit ne devrait étre installé que par une personne ayant de bonnes aptitudes en mécanique et une
expérience de base en construction de méme qu'une pleine connaissance du présent manuel d'instructions.

» S'assurer que la surface d'appui peut supporter sans risque la charge combinée de I'équipement et de tout le
matériel et composants attachés.

» Si le produit est monté sur des montants muraux en bois, s'assurer que les vis de montage sont ancrées au centre
des montants. Il est fortement recommandé d'utiliser un localisateur de montants.

» Toujours faire appel a un assistant ou utiliser de I'équipement de levage mécanique pour soulever et mettre en
place I'équipement.

» Serrer fermement les vis, mais sans trop serrer. Trop serrer les vis risquerait d'endommager les articles, réduisant
considérablement leur résistance a I'arrachement.

» Ce produit est prévu pour étre utilisé a l'intérieur uniquement. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur pourrait
entrainer une défaillance du produit et des Iésions corporelles.

Garantie limitée de 5 ans

Le vendeur garantit ce produit, s'il est utilisé conformément a toutes les instructions applicables, est exempt de tous défauts de matériaux et de
fabrication pour une période de 5 ans a partir de la date d'achat initiale. Si le produit s'avére défectueux en raison d'un vice de matériau ou de fabrication
au cours de cette période, le vendeur s'engage a réparer ou remplacer le produit, a son entiére discrétion.

CETTE GARANTIE NE S'APPLIQUE PAS A L'USURE NORMALE OU AUX DOMMAGES RESULTANT D'UNE MAUVAISE UTILISATION, D'UN ABUS
OU D'UNE NEGLIGENCE. LE VENDEUR N'ACCORDE AUCUNE GARANTIE EXPRESSE AUTRE QUE LA GARANTIE EXPRESSEMENT DECRITE
DANS LE PRESENT DOCUMENT. SAUF DANS LA MESURE OU CELA EST INTERDIT PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE,

Y COMPRIS TOUTES LES GARANTIES DE QUALITE MARCHANDE OU D'ADAPTATION, EST LIMITEE A LA PERIODE DE GARANTIE CI-DESSUS
ET CETTE GARANTIE EXCLUT EXPRESSEMENT TOUS DOMMAGES DIRECTS ET INDIRECTS. (Certains Etats ne permettent pas de limitations sur
la durée d'une garantie implicite, et certains Etats ne permettent pas I'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages fortuits ou consécutifs, de sorte que les
limitations ou exclusions susmentionnées peuvent ne pas s'appliquer a vous. Cette garantie vous accorde des droits Iégaux spécifiques, et vous pouvez
avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'un territoire a l'autre.)

AVERTISSEMENT : L'utilisateur individuel doit prendre soin de déterminer avant I'utilisation si cet appareil est approprié, adéquat et sr pour l'usage
prévu. Puisque les utilisations individuelles sont sujettes a des variations importantes, le fabricant ne fait aucune déclaration ou garantie quant a
I'aptitude ou l'adaptation de ces dispositifs pour une application spécifique.

La politique de Tripp Lite en est une d'amélioration continue. Les caractéristiques techniques sont modifiables sans préavis. Les produits réels peuvent
différer Iégérement des photos et des illustrations.

16



Liste de vérification des composants

IMPORTANT : S'assurer d'avoir regu toutes les piéces conformément a la liste de vérification des composants avant de
procéder a l'installation. Si des pieéces sont manquantes ou défectueuses, visiter tripplite.com/support pour obtenir de I'aide.

B

(x2) (x2) (x1) (x1) (x4) (x3)
Emballage M

(oo (oo (oo (o (o © () ()
M-A RS M-B q)?mrm

M-C R M-D M-E|

M5x14 M6x14 M6x25 M8x25 M8x45 (x4) (x4)
(x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4)
Emballage W

QDS
W-A

ST6.3x55 @10x45 (x4)
(x4) (x4)

17



Installation

o000 0Q9 - ,

ﬁo 00009°

\\

~
: : 1
\

IS
/// O O o O

oo 0o o Q

oco00Q°

o009

~ -

]

w }

‘ \

0

|5 }

‘ \

\

w :

‘ 0

‘ \

0 \

! \

} \ ,J

\

— 55 mm 24,5 mm
(2,2 po) (@ 3/16 po) (2,4 po) (@ 3/8 po)

¢ | < CIcsss=

18



Installation

AVERTISSEMENT

e S'assurer que les vis de montage sont ancrées au centre des montants. Il est fortement
recommandé d'utiliser un localisateur de montants.

e Lorsque les montages muraux sont installés sur un élément de magonnerie en béton (également
appelé bloc de béton ou « bloc de béton de machefer »), vérifier que I'épaisseur réelle du béton
est d'au moins 35 mm (1-3/8 po) afin que le béton puisse supporter les ancrages a béton. NE PAS
PERCER DANS LES JOINTS DE MORTIER! S'assurer de monter la plaque murale assemblée avec
les ancrages a béton, les rondelles et les boulons d'ancrage inclus dans les sections solides des
blocs. Les sections solides se trouvent habituellement 4 25 mm (1 po) vers le milieu du bloc a partir
de chaque extrémité. Il est suggéré d'utiliser une perceuse électrique pour percer un trou plutot
qu'un marteau perforateur afin d'éviter d'endommager I'arriére du trou en présence d'un espace
vide.

* Les installateurs doivent s'assurer que la surface d'appui va supporter sans risque la charge
combinée de I'équipement et de tout le matériel et composants attachés.

¢ Les installateurs sont responsables de fournir la quincaillerie pour tout autre type de situations de
montage.

19



Installation

v 817 }xﬂ%ﬂ%

i
0
[ ARRRRRRARARNNY |

Trop long  Trop court

&)
e o ———

IR v/
7
7

fommmmmmmm—m—— e

N o = -

o ———— - ——

Remarque : Choisir les vis, les rondelles et les entretoises appropriées (le cas échéant) en fonction du type d'écran.
 Positionner les supports d'adaptateur aussi prés du centre de I'écran que possible.

» Retenir fermement les supports d'adaptateur sur I'écran en utilisant les vis et tout autre composant de quincaillerie
nécessaire inclut avec l'appareil.

A Ne pas trop serrer les vis.

20



Installation

Remarque : SiI'écran ne s'arréte

pas a la position souhaitée, serrer
les vis comme illustré.

Avec l'aide d'un assistant ou de I'équipement de levage mécanique, accrocher I'écran avec les supports d'adaptateur

attachés sur le dessus de la plaque montée au mur. Serrer les deux vis des supports d'adaptateur pour retenir
I'appareil en place.

Entretien

« Vérifier a intervalles réguliers que le support peut étre utilisé de fagon slre et sécuritaire (au moins tous les trois mois).
» Pour toute question, visiter tripplite.com/support.

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support

22-04-206 9341A5_RevA
21



PYKOBOACTBO Nnojib3oBartend

CBepxnpoyHbIN
HaKNMOHHbIV KPOHIUTENH =
ANA HaCTeHHOro KpenJieHus
AucnieeB ¢ MIOCKUM
3KpaHOM

Mopenb: DWT2670XE

BHUMAHMWE! HE MPEBILUAVTE MAKCUMATIBHO JOMYCTUMbIV BEC. 3T0 MOMKET NPUBECTY K CEPHE3HBIM TPABMAM
AN UMYLLEECTBEHHOMY YLLEPBY!

O OO0 OO0 O0O0O00OJg

O O OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0 OO0

COCoOapao T OoOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOl

|: COaOnao DOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO'

50x50 / 75x75 / 100x100 / 100x150 100x200 / 150x100 / 70"
150x150 / 200x100 200x200 / 200x400 / 300x200 / 300x300 MAKC. MakamanbHas
350x350 / 400x200 / 400x300 / 400x400 "%’Eﬁ"a

English 1 - Espaiol 8 - Francais 15 - Deutsch 29

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support
Copyright © 2022 Tripp Lite. Mepeneyarka 3anpetaetca.

22



YKka3aHua no TexHuke 6e3onacHocTy

Mpumeyanue. Nepen Hauanom yctaHoBKY U c6OPKM MOAYNA BHUMATE/IbHO U3y4uTe BCe pa3fienbl pyKOBOACTBA.

A BHUMAHUE!

+ He HaumHaiiTe ycTaHOBKY [0 TeX Mop, MOKa He 03HaKOMUTECh CO BCEMI YKka3aHUAMM 1 NPeAynpexaeHNAMU B HACTOALLEM PyKOBOACTBE U He NoiiMeTe X cMbic. [pu
BO3HUKHOBEHMI BONPOCOB OTHOCUTENbHO 1H06bIX YKa3aHuil UAn Npedynpex aeHuii noceTute cTpanuuy tripplite.com/support.

+ MoHTaXHblil KPOHLUTEITH NpeHa3HAYeH ANA YCTaHOBKIA 1 ucnonib3oBaHus TONIbKO B Lenax, yka3aHHbIX B HacTosLIEM pyKoBOACTBe. HenpaBunibHas yCTaHoBKa
[AHHOTO U3AENAA MOXET NPUBECTH K MPUUNHEHNIO MATEPUANbHOTO YLLepOa WK CyLLECTBEHHOTO Bpe/a 340POBbI0 MH0fei.

« YCTaHOBKa JaHHOTO M3/€NNA I0MKHA NPON3BOAUTHCA TONBKO CNELMANNCTOM C JOCTAaTOYHOI TEXHUYECKO KBANUuKaLmeli 1 6a30BbIMY HaBbIKaMI CTPOUTENBCTBA, B
MOSHOIA Mepe MOHMMAILLMM CMbICT MHGOPMALIMK, U3N0KEHHOIA B HACTOALLIEM PYKOBOACTBE.

0 VGEAI/ITECb B TOM, YTO MOHTAXHaA MOBEPXHOCTb MOXKET C 3aMaCOM BblAEPXKNBATb CYMMAPHYI0 HArpy3Ky, C03aBaeMyH0 060py,U,OBaHI/|€M 1 BCEMW BXOAALLMN B
KOMNNEKT AETANAMMN OCHACTKN U APYTUMI KOMNOHEHTAMMU.

« B cyuae MoHTaXa C KpenneHUem K AepeBAHHbIM dNeMeHTaM CTEHOBOTO KapKaca ClielyeT 06ecneynTh BBEPTbIBaHIE KPENeXHbIX BUHTOB MO LIEHTPY TaKuX
nemeHToB. C 3TOV LeNbto HACTOATENBHO PEKOMEHAYETCA CMONb30BaHME AETEKTOPA HEOAHOPOAHOCTE.

« [Ina 6e3onacHoro nofbema 1 Haanexallero pasmeLLeHua 060pyaoBaHIA 0693aTenbHO 06paLLaiiTech 3a NOMOLLbHO K NOAb3YIATECH FPY30MOLABEMHbIM
060pynoBaHuem.

+ BuHtbl CJIeAyeT 3aTArnBath N0THO, HO HE NEPETATNBAA UX. HGPETﬂFMBaHI/Ie MOXET NPNBECTN K NOBPEXAEHNI0 KPENEXHbIX JAeTarneif, uto 3HaunTeNbHO YXyALwmT
MPOYHOCTb KpenneHus.

- [laHHoe u3genue npeaHasHa4yeHo AnA NCnoJjib30BaHNA TONbKO B 3aKPbITbIX MOMELLEHUAX. l\cnonb3oBaHne AaHHOrO U3aeNNsA Ha OTKPbITOM BO3JyX€ MOXET NPUBECTU
K €ro BbIXoAy 13 CTpOA U NPUYNHEHNIO BPELa 340POBbI0 nofei.

[apaHTHiiHble 0653aTeNnbCcTBa

YcnoBua 5-netHei orpaHMYEHHON rapaHTUK

I'Ipo,aneu FapaHTUPYeT OTCYTCTBIE N3HAYANbHbIX ﬂed)EKTOB Matepuana uin U3roToBNEeHNA B TeYeHne 5 net ¢ MOMeHTa ﬂEpBOHaHaﬂbHOIﬁ MOKYNKW JaHHOTO U3Aenna npy yCnoBnu €ro Cnonb30BaHKA B COOTBETCTBUN CO
BCEMU MPUMEHUMBIMU K HEMY YKa3aHUAMU. B CNyyae npoAsBneHna KaKux-nnbo ﬂed)eKTOB Matepuana unn U3rotoBneHnA B TeYeHne yKasaHHoro nepuoaa I'IponaBeu OCYLLEeCTBNAET PEMOHT W/N 3aMeHY IaHHOr0 U3jenna
UCKNKYUTENbHO N0 CBOEMY YCMOTPEHUIO.

[LEVCTBUE HACTOALLEA TAPAHTIW HE PACTIPOCTPAHAETCA HA CJTYYAW ECTECTBEHHOTO U3HOCA WA NOBPEXZEHIA B PE3YNILTATE ABAPUM, HEHALNEXALLETO CMONb30BAHNSA, HAPYLUEHIA MPABUN
SKCNAYATALLAW WK XANATHOCTY. NPOZABELL HE MPELOCTABNAET HUKAKMX ABHO BbIPAYXEHHbIX TAPAHTUIA 3A UCKITIOYEHWEM MPAMO U3NOXEHHOM B HACTOALLEM ZOKYMEHTE. 3A UCKNIOYEHWEM CTYYAEB,
3AMPELLEHHBIX AEMCTBYIOLLIM 3AKOHOAATENbCTBOM, BCE MOLPA3YMEBAEMIE TAPAHTIAW, BKTIOYAS BCE TAPAHTWM NPUTOZHOCTY ANA MPOAAXM WIW UCMONb30BAHMA N0 HA3HAYEHIO, OTPAHIYEHDI MO
MPOLOMKUTENHOCTY JEMCTBIAA BBILUEYKA3AHHDIM TAPAHTUIAHbIM CPOKOM; KPOME TOFO, 113 HACTOSLLEW TAPAHTIW ABHbIM OBPA30M UCKIIOYAIOTCA BCE NOBOYHBIE, TYYAVHBIE 1 KOCBEHHDIE YBbITKIA. (B
HeKOTOPbIX LUTaTax He AONyCKaeTcA BBe/ieHie OrpaHnueH il Ha MPOAOMKUTENbHOCTb AIACTBIAA TeX AV MHbIX NOAPa3yMeBaeMbiX FapaHTHii, a B HEKOTOPbIX — UCKMIOUEHIE WK OrpaHiyeHie pa3mepa No6OUHbIX un
KOCBeHHbIX yObITKOB. B 3TUX Cyuasx BblLLIeN3N0XKeHHbIE OTPaHIYeHIA U UCKMIOYeHNA MOTYT Ha BaC He pacpocTpaHATbCA. HacToAwLan rapaHTis NpefoCTaBAAeT KOHKPeTHble lopuanYeckile MpaBa, a Habop Apyrux
11paB MOXET ObITb Pa3NNYHbIM B 3aBUCUMOCTH OT OPUCAUKLIAM).

BHUMAHWE! [lo Hauana ncnonb3oBaHnA JaHHOro y(TpOVI(TBa noNib30BaTeNb A0MKeH y6EﬂI/ITbCH B TOM, YTO OHO ABNAETCA NPUrOLHbLIM, COOTBETCTBYHOLLM UK 6e30macHbIM AnA npeanoniaraemoro NpUMeHeHuA. B cazm
c6onbmm pa3H006pa3VIEM KOHKPETHbIX ﬂpVIMEHeHI/WI Npon3BOAUTEND HE faeT KaKkux-nubo 3&B€peHI/II7I unm rapaHTvu7| OTHOCUTENIbHO NPUrOAHOCTN AdHHbIX W3eNNiA ANA Kakoro-nnbo KOHKPETHOT0 NPUMEHEHUA Unu nx
COOTBETCTBMA KakKnuM-Nn60 KOHKPETHbIM TpeﬁosavaM.

Komnaua Tripp Lite NoCTOAHHO COBEPLUEHCTBYET CBOI NPOAYKLIVIO. B CBA3M C 3TUM BO3MOXKHO 3MEHEHME TEXHNYECKIX XapaKTePUCTUK 63 NpeaBapUTENbHOO YBEAOMAEHINA. BHELWHNIA BUA peanbHbIX U3LENNi MOXKeT
HeckonbKo 0TINYATLCA OT NPEACTaBNEHHOr0 Ha GOTOrPAGUAX v MANIOCTPALIMAX.

23



"epelIEHb KOMMieKTauuu

BHWUMAHWE! Nepes nauanom ycraHoBky ybeauTech B Hanuuny Beex AeTaneli COrnacHo Nepeyrio KomnnekTawuu. B cnyyae oTcyTcTBUA UM MOBPEXACHNS KaKMX-
nnbo fetaneit obpaTUTeCh 3a MOMOLLbIO Ha cTpaHuLy tripplite.com/support.

—
(A ]

2wr. 2. 1wr.

4. 3w

YnakoBoYHbIN KomnnekT M

M5x14 Mé6x14 Mé6x25 M8x25 M8x45 D6 4. 4.
(x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4)

YnakoBoyHbiin Komnnekt W

S ) S
W-A

$T6.3x55

(x4) (x4)

gE
=
b3
=
(V]
=
m



YcTaHoBKa

000000° N ’

ﬁo 00009°

\\

~
: / , _l' \
\

-
o000
Ve

co0000Q9

00009

0oo00Q

~ -

— 1
\
| 0
\ [
0
15 }
\ \
[
| |
| 0
| I
0 I
! I
} I ,J
\
L 55 MM V'L 4,5 MM
(2,2" (83/16")
< ] <

25



YctaHoBKa

/’—L‘\
7 N
4 \
4
!
1
\
\
\ /
N /7
S M-

BHUMAHUE!

« Heobxogumo o6ecneuntb BBePTbIBaHNE KpeneXXHbIX BUHTOB N0 LIEHTPY 3/1eMEHTOB KapKaca. (3701 Lenblo HaCcToATENbHO pekomeHpayeTca
UCnonb3oBaHNe AeTeKTopa HeOAHOpOAHO(TEVI.

« [lpu MOHTaxe HaCTEHHbIX KPOHLUTENHOB Ha GETOHHBII CTPOUTENbHBIN 610K (M3BECTHDIN TakKe Kak bCh nnu “1unako6eToHHbIN 610K”)
y6eputech B TOM, UTO pakTMyeckas ToNLMHa 6eTOHa COCTaBNAET He MeHee 35 MM ¢ LieNblo 06ecneyeHns Hapnexallei GuKcaLum aHKkepoB
ans 6etona. HE BbICBEPNUBAITE OTBEPCTUSA B LLIBAX, 3AMOJIHEHHBIX CTPOUTENbHBIM PACTBOPOM! lnacTuHy AnA HaCTEHHOrO KpenieHuA B
cbope 06s3aTeNbHO CnefyeT MOHTUPOBATb C MOMOLLbIO NOCTaBNAEMbIX B KOMNJIEKTE C Hell aHKepoB Ans 6eToHa, Wailb n aHkepHbIX 60/1TOB B
CTUTOLLHBIX YacTAX 6noKoB. CNoLLHbIe YacTh 06bIYHO HAXO/ATCA Ha paccToOAHNM 25 MM OT Nlo6oro 13 Kpaes 61oKa K ero LieHTpy. Bo n3bexanne
pa3pyLLeHuA 3aaHeli CTeHKM 0TBEPCTUA NpY NonajaHnK cBepia B NONyio YacTb, AN1A BbICBEPAUBaHMA 0TBEPCTUA PEKOMEHAYETCA UCNONb30BaTb
3NeKTpNYecKyio Apenb Ha Manoil CKOpOCTY BpaLLeHnsa BMecTo nepdoparopa.

« YcTaHOBLMK 06513aH Y6EAUTHCSA B TOM, YTO OMOPHas MOBEPXHOCTD C 3aNacoM BbIAEPXKUT CyMMapHyI0 Harpy3ky, co3aaBaemyto 060pyA0BaHUEM
11 BCEMY BXOAALLMMY B KOMIEKT AETaNnAMU 0CHACTKM U APYriMU KOMMOHEHTaMU.

+ 0TBeTCTBEHHOCTb 3a 06ecneyeHme noaxoaALLeil KPEI'IE)KHOVI OCHACTKK AnAa apyrux CMoco60B MOHTaXa Bo3/1araeTcA Ha yCTaHOBLUMKa.

26



YctaHoBKa

71 <

Cnuwkom Cnvwkom
ANVHHBINA KOpOTKUiA

,-\
U
A
J
LLLLLLLLTL T

N o = -

Mpumeyanue. Boibupalite noaxoaALMe BUHTDI, Waii6bI M NPOCTaBKM (Mp1 HEOOXOAMMOCTH) B COOTBETCTBIN C TUMOM JKpaHa.
- Pa3mectuTe nepexodHble KPOHLLTENHbI Kak MOKHO 6MKe K LLeHTPY Ancnnes.

. ”pO'—IHO npuKpenute nepexoaHble KpOHI.IJTeVIHbI K ancnne C NoOMOLLb BUHTOB 1 Nto0bIX Apyrux H606X0£|I/IMI>IX KPeneXHbIX 271IeMEHTOB, NOCTAaBNAEMbIX B KOMMJIEKTE.

Q He nepetaruBaiite BUHTbI.

27



YcTaHoBKa

"pMMelIaHMe. Ecnu ancnneit He ocTaHaBnuBaeTcA
B HY>KHOM MONOXEHNUN, 3aTAHUTE BUHTDI, KaK
NO0Ka3aHO Ha PUCYHKe.

AN

06paTVIBU.IMCb 3d NOMOLLIbIO 1 BOCMOJ1Ib30BaBLUNCb MEXaHUYECKM NOAbEMHbIM 060pyHOBaHVIEM, 3aLenuTe aucnnei ¢ NPUKPENIEHHbIMU K HEMY NEPEXOAHBIMN
KpOHLUTEVIHaMVI 3a BerHMVI Kpal7l y(TaHOBJ’IEHHOVI NNacTUHbI ANA KpenneHuna K cTeHe. 3atAHuTe [1Ba BUHTA nepexoAHbIX KpOHlI.ITEVIHOB ana ¢MKCE]L|,VIVI yCTpOVICTBa.

TexHuueckoe o6cnyxuBaHue

- PerynapHo (He pexe, yem pa3 B TpU MecALa) NPoBEPAIITE HAAEXKHOCTb KPENNEHNA KPOHLLTEIHA 1 6e30MacHOCTb 1o UCMOb30BaHMA.
« B cnyuae Bo3HNKHOBEHNA KakuX-Nvb0 BOMPOCOB MoceTuTe CTpanuLly tripplite.com/support.

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support

22-04-206 9341A5_RevA
28



Bedienungsanleitung

Robuste
Wandhalterung mit
Neigungseinstellung

fur Flachbildschirme
Modell: DWT2670XE

O OO0 OO0 O0O0O00OJg

OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0 OO0

COCoOapao T OoOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOl

|: COaOnao DOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO'

ACHTUNG: DIE ANGEBENE MAXIMALE NUTZLAST DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN WERDEN.
EINE UBERSCHREITUNG KANN ZU SCHWEREN VERLETZUNGEN UND ERHEBLICHEN
SACHSCHADEN FUHREN!

50x50 / 75x75 / 100x100 / 100x150
100x200 / 150x100 / 150x150 / 200x100 75]Kg max.
200x200 / 200x400 / 300x200 / 300300 max.

350x350 / 400x200 / 400x300 / 400x400

English 1 » Espaiiol 8 * Francgais 15 * Pycckun 22

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support
Copyright © 2022 Tripp Lite. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

29



Sicherheitshinweise

Hinweis: Lesen Sie das gesamte Handbuch, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen.

/I\WARNUNG

* Beginnen Sie nicht mit dem Einbau, bevor Sie die Anweisungen und Warnhinweise in diesem Handbuch gelesen
und verstanden haben. Sollten Sie Fragen bezuglich der Anweisungen oder Warnhinweise haben, besuchen Sie
bitte tripplite.com/support.

» Diese Halterung sollte ausschliel3lich wie in diesem Handbuch angegeben eingebaut und verwendet werden. Die
unsachgemalie Installation dieses Produkts kann zu Schaden und schweren Verletzungen flihren.

* Dieses Produkt darf nur von einer Person mit guten Montagefahigkeiten und Grunderfahrung im Bauwesen
montiert werden, die alle Anweisungen in der vorliegenden Montageanleitung vollstandig verstanden hat.

 Stellen Sie sicher, dass die verwendete Montageflache das Gewicht des Gerats sowie das zugehoérige Material und
samtliche zugehorigen Komponenten tragen kann.

» Stellen Sie bei der Montage an Holzwandbalken sicher, dass die Befestigungsschrauben in der Mitte der Balken
verankert sind. Wir empfehlen die Verwendung eines Balkensuchers.

» VVerwenden Sie eine mechanische Hebevorrichtung, um das Gerat sicher anzuheben und zu positionieren.

» Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, aber nicht zu fest an. Durch zu festes Anziehen kdnnen die Schrauben beschadigt
werden, wodurch die Haltekraft stark reduziert wird.

» Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Einsatz in geschlossenen Raumen geeignet. Die Verwendung dieses Produktes im
Freien kann zu Fehlfunktionen und Verletzungen fuhren.

5-Jahres-Garantie

Der Verkaufer garantiert fir einen Zeitraum von fiinf Jahren ab Kaufdatum, dass das Produkt weder Material- noch Herstellungsfehler aufweist, wenn
es gemal allen zutreffenden Anweisungen verwendet wird. Wenn das Produkt in diesem Zeitraum Material- oder Herstellungsfehler aufweist, kann der
Verkaufer diese Fehler nach eigenem Ermessen beheben oder das Produkt ersetzen.

DIE NORMALE ABNUTZUNG ODER BESCHADIGUNGEN AUFGRUND VON UNFALLEN, MISSBRAUCH ODER UNTERLASSUNG WERDEN

VON DIESER GARANTIE NICHT GEDECKT. AUSSER DEN NACHSTEHEND AUSDRUCKLICH DARGELEGTEN GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN
UBERNIMMT DER VERKAUFER KEINERLEI GARANTIE. AUSSER WENN VON DEN GULTIGEN GESETZEN UNTERSAGT, SIND ALLE
IMPLIZIERTEN GARANTIEN, EINSCHLIESSLICH ALLE GARANTIEN FUR DIE GEBRAUCHSTAUGLICHKEIT ODER EIGNUNG AUF DIE OBEN
FESTGELEGTE GARANTIEDAUER BESCHRANKT. DIESE GARANTIE SCHLIESST AUSDRUCKLICH ALLE FOLGESCHADEN UND BEILAUFIG
ENTSTANDENEN SCHADEN AUS. (Da einige Lander den Ausschluss oder die Beschrankung von Folgeschaden oder beildufig entstandenen Schaden
sowie den Ausschluss von implizierten Garantien oder die zeitliche Beschrankung einer implizierten Garantie untersagen, sind die oben genannten
Beschrankungen fir Sie moglicherweise nicht zutreffend. Diese Garantie gibt Innen bestimmte Rechte. Sie haben jedoch mdglicherweise andere
Rechte, die abhangig von der Gerichtsbarkeit variieren kénnen.)

WARNUNG: Der Benutzer muss vor der Verwendung Uberprifen, ob das Gerat fir den beabsichtigten Zweck geeignet und angemessen ist und ob
der Einsatz sicher ist. Da die Anwendungen variieren kdnnen, tbernimmt der Hersteller keine Garantie bezliglich der Eignung dieser Gerate flir einen
bestimmten Verwendungszweck.

Tripp Lite hat den Grundsatz, sich kontinuierlich zu verbessern. Spezifikationen kdnnen ohne Ankiindigung geandert werden. Fotos und lllustrationen
kénnen von den tatsachlichen Produkten leicht abweichen.

30



Komponentenliste

WICHTIG: Uberpriifen Sie, ob Sie alle in der Komponentenliste aufgefiihrten Teile erhalten haben, bevor Sie mit der
Installation beginnen. Wenn Teile fehlen oder fehlerhaft sind, besuchen Sie tripplite.com/support fiir den Kundendienst.

B D a8 5

(x2) (x2) (x1) (x1) (x4) (x3)
Paket M

(oo (oo (oo (o (o © () ()
M-A RS M-B q)?mrm

M-C R M-D M-E|

M5x14 M6x14 M6x25 M8x25 M8x45 (x4) (x4)
(x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4) (x4)
Paket W

QDS
W-A

ST6.3x55 @10x45 (x4)
(x4) (x4)

31



Installation

o000 0Q9 - ,

ﬁo 00009°

\\

~
: : 1
\

IS
/// O O o O

oo 0o o Q

oco00Q°

o o00oQo

~ -

,\‘,
== :
| 0
‘ \
o~ |
‘ \
\
| :
‘ 0
‘ \
0 \
! \
} \ ,J
|
— 55mm 2 4,5 mm
(2.2") (@ 3/16 Zoll) (2.4") (@ 3/8 Zoll)

¢ | < CIcsss=

32



Installation

WARNUNG

» Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Befestigungsschrauben in der Mitte der Balken verankert sind. Wir
empfehlen die Verwendung eines Balkensuchers.

* Vergewissern Sie sich bei einer Montage der Wandhalterung an Betonmauerwerk (auch
Betonschalstein genannt), dass der eigentliche Beton mindestens eine Starke von 1-3/8 Zoll (35
mm) fiir die Befestigung des Betonankers bietet. NICHT IN MORTELFUGEN BOHREN! Achten Sie
darauf, die montierte Wandhalterungsplatte mit den beiliegenden Verankerungen, Beilagscheiben
und Verankerungsbolzen an den massiven Teilen der Blécke zu montieren. Die massiven Teile
befinden sich in der Regel von jedem Blockende aus 25 mm (1”) zur Mitte hin. Wir empfehlen beim
Bohren des Loches die Verwendung einer elektrischen Bohrmaschine auf geringer Stufe, anstatt
einer Schlagbohrmaschine, um zu vermeiden, dass beim Eintritt in einen Hohlraum die Riickseite
des Bohrlochs einbricht.

» Stellen Sie sicher, dass die verwendete Montageflache das Gewicht des Gerats sowie das
zugehorige Material und samtliche zugehérigen Komponenten tragen kann.

 Fiir andere Befestigungsarten muss das Material vom Monteur bereitgestellt werden.

33



VIgg[xE ¥

A
U
A
J
LLLLLLLLTL T

Zu lang Zu kurz

&)
e o ———

IR v/
2\
7

fommmmmmmm—m—— e

N o = -

o ———— - ——

Hinweis: Verwenden Sie fir diesen Bildschirmtyp geeignete Schrauben, Beilagscheiben und Abstandhalter (falls
erforderlich).

 Positionieren Sie die Adapterhalterungen so nah wie mdglich an der Mitte des Bildschirms.

» Schrauben Sie die Adapterhalterungen unter Verwendung der Schrauben und aller anderen notwendigen
Befestigungsteile, die mit der Einheit mitgeliefert werden, sicher am Bildschirm fest.

A Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht zu fest an.

34



Installation

Hinweis: Wenn der Bildschirm nicht an
der gewlinschten Position anhalt, ziehen
Sie die Schrauben wie gezeigt fest.

Heben Sie mit Hilfe einer weiteren Person oder eines Hebegerates den Bildschirm mit den daran befestigten

Adapterwinkeln Uber die montierte Wandplatte und haken Sie ihn ein. Ziehen Sie die beiden Schrauben an den
Adapterhalterungen fest, um den Bildschirm zu befestigen.

Wartung

» Stellen Sie in regelmaRigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) sicher, dass die Wandhalterung sicher
angebracht ist.

» Wenn Sie Fragen haben, besuchen Sie tripplite.com/support.

35



TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - tripplite.com/support

22-04-206 9341A5_RevA

36



